05-07-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2740347	Sierr dienit di	ia maaman omoo	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	Y 1	<u> </u>	▼ 0	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	rademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or co		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 430-0	2. Name and address	٠, ,	(ies) 202	
Thomas R. Stewart and Brian D. Moyer		Suite 201	(ies) 75154 29/2048	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye	s 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of	Street Address:	Street Address: 7101 Executive Center Drive		
Other				
04/29/2004	City: Brentwoo	City: Brentwood State: TN Zip: 37027-3290		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	202045711			
lf this document is being filed together with a ।	new application, the execution of	late of the application	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>			
Name:Jerad G. Seurer	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$_40	J.UU 	
Suite 800 Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
		be charged to depo	sit account	
	8. Deposit account n	umber:		
Street Address: 1715 Aaron Brenner Drive				
	502346		. <u>.</u>	
City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38120-4367				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
	1 1000	_	,	
Jerad G. Seurer	Geral A Seus	en 4/2	0/2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/06/2004 LHUELLER 00000086 502346

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

29204574

PATENT REEL: 015289 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas R. Stewart of Brentwood, Tennessee, am a joint inventor together with, Brian D. Moyer of Brentwood, Tennessee, of an invention described in a U.S. patent application entitled "Medical Label Sheet"; and

WHEREAS, PHG Technologies, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignee") whose mailing address is 7101 Executive Center Drive, Suite 201, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027-3290, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all applications for and Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by Assignee and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and such application(s) for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from such application(s) and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to Assignee as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters

Page 1 of 2

Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 29 day of force, 2004.

THOMAS R. STEWART

STATE OF TENNESSEE
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 29 day of APKI = 2004.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: ///

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Brian D. Moyer of Brentwood, Tennessee, am a joint inventor together with, Thomas R. Stewart of Brentwood, Tennessee, of an invention described in a U.S. patent application entitled "Medical Label Sheet"; and

WHEREAS, PHG Technologies, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignee") whose mailing address is 7101 Executive Center Drive, Suite 201, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027-3290, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all applications for and Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by Assignee and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and such application(s) for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from such application(s) and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to Assignee as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters

Page 1 of 2

Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 29 1 day of APPIC , 2004.

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

RECORDED: 04/30/2004

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 29 day of APRIL 2004.

My Commission Expires: _///7/2007

Page 2 of 2